OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLLIN COUNTY 4300 Community Avenue

McKinney, Texas 75071

Jim Skinner, Sheriff

DATE: March 1, 2018

TO: Collin County Commissioners Court

FROM: Sheriff Jim Skinner ) ©

RE: Change Order to Motorola Contract for P25 Radio System

Change order #6 includes:

Required maintenance and remediation to strengthen the following towers:
Wilmeth Tower remediation - $502,906.25

Celina Tower remediation and maintenance - $108,243.75

Verona Tower remediation and maintenance - $34,012.50

The Farmersville Tower shelter requires added hardware to add electric strike and storeroom
function lockset - $1,044.00

Replace existing electrical panels on the Copeville shelter that have rusted - $3,187.50
Credit back to the contract due to a change in Motorola Project Manager - $5,000.00
The total costs of this change order is $644,394.00. Using the $249,058.27 credit on our contract

brings the contract delta to $395,335.73 for this change order. The new contract value is
$11,103,116.73

PP/ts

Sheriff’s Office (972) 547-5100 Admin (972) 547-5108 FAX (972) 547-5304
Detention (972) 547-5200 Metro (972) 424-1433 FAX (972) 547-5301



