Jim Skinner, Sheriff

Q
f& . OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
=09 COLLIN COUNTY 4300 Community Avenue

McKinney, Texas 75071

DATE: September 18, 2018

WK Collin County Commissioners Court

FROM: Jim Skinner, Collin County Sheriff 75

RE: Change Order to Motorola Contract for P25 Radio System

Change Order #8 includes:

Guard Post (bollards) Quantity 13 — The shelter has been moved closer to the existing
drive, bollards are required to prevent vehicles damaging the shelter - $2.645.97.

Additional trenching and increased coax — $17,534.45.

Purchase and installation of heavy-duty walkable cable trays for cable around the tank -
previous plans called for sleepers every three feet, these could cause a tripping hazard for
workers on top of the water tower - $9,375.00.

Increase Waveguide for Microwave system - $7,555.17.

Privacy slates for fencing around shelter and equipment — This will shield the equipment
around the County shelter from public view - $3,955.29.

Provide and install a total of 5 (3") watertight penetrations to the top of the water tank for
County coax - $11,687.50.

Addition PM time to manage the modification in scheduling, monitoring the performance
of additional work performed by contractors, ordering equipment and scheduling access

to the site - $3,416.67.

Credit back to contract in the amount of $645.88 for trenching which will not be needed.

The total cost of this change order is $55,524.17. The new contract value is $11,204,461.38,
making the contract delta $496,680.38.

JOS/ts

Sheriff’s Office (972) 547-5100 Admin (972) 547-5108 Fax (972) 547-5304
Detention (972) 547-5200 Metro (972) 424-1433 Fax (972) 547-5301



