Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment Two (2) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: Motorola Solutions, Inc. Contract P25 Trunked Radio Upgrade
1507 LBJ Freeway Contract No. 2016-020
Suite 700
Farmers Branch, TX 75234 Effective Date 7—Au§-17
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2016-986-12-19
Change Amendment No. 1: 2017-433-06-19
Change Amendment No. 2: aa 11-551-08 071
YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT
tem #1 e , $ 3,717.65
Qty 4 - Flash Kits to upgrade pre-existing APX7000 subscribers
ltem #2 $ 401.40
Qty 3 - Flash Kits to upgrade pre—existing APX6000 subscribers
ltem #3 |ty 3 - APX6500 Flash Kits to add OTAR and encrytion for DA's Office $ 133200
Item #4 Remove UPS from EQ orders for Celina, Verona, Copeville $ (122,895.00)
Remove Mi Spur f Wilmeth to Central Plant. This will be replaced
ftem #5 em Ye crowave pl:ll' rom Wi . to Central Pla is wi p $  (86037.79)
by a direct path from Wilmeth to the Dispatch Center.
Design Report workups for existing towers Verona, Wilmeth, and Celina to
ltem #6 gn Repo P gl $ 2644200
asses towers to support the new radio system.
{tem #7 Modify Tower Specification from 120 mph for the new tower to 90 mph via No price
TIA222G.
Change specfications for Wilmeth, Celina and Verona from Class lll to Class Il No price
standard.
s . S . , No price
Maintain system design utilizing Diversity Antennas.
. . . No price
Generators will be Cummins or Collin County approved equal
) i No price
Schedule - New project final acceptence date - January 31, 2019
Total $ (177,039.74)
The original (contract SUM) Was. . . .. ... ... oiiiiininnnneneannnn. $ 10,707,781.00
Net change to Amendment(s) (show $ plus, minus or unchanged)
Amendment No. 1 b 9.418.80
Amentment No. 2 $ (177,039.74)
TOTAL AMENDMENT TO DATE $ (167,620.94)

The new (contract sum) including this Amendment willbe . ................. s 10,540,160.06



Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
(print name) COMMISSIONERS' COURT

ACCEPTED BY:

Marc Johnson

Collin County Administration Building
1507 LBJ Freeway, Suite 700 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

Dallas 47X 75202 Ki (Texas 75071

SIGNATURE [j)‘/ W
é - ichalyn Rains, s
TITLE: ld'n£20 N ma/f%:t/\, Purchasing Agent ?/ } /
. DATE: 7717
{ /

Motorola Solutions, Inc.

DATE:



