@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDER

[C/O # 08]
Change Order No. 08
Date: September 21, 2018
Project Name: Collin County Digital Upgrade
Customer Name: Collin County
Customer Project Mgr: Commander Pam Palmisano
The purpose of this Change Order: Various additions and deletions
This change order addresses costs required for various additions and deletions.
Anna Water Tank Site
1. Guard Post (Bollards) — Quantity 13
2. 10 foot trenching for electrical power credit
3. Coax install costs
a. 115 feet 1-1/4” (TX)
b. 115 feet of 14" coax (test line)
c. 230 feet of 7/8” coax (2 RX lines)
d. 278 feet of additional waveguide (2 W/G)
4. Water tight Tank penetrations — Quantity 5
5. Additional trenching for coax cable - 55 feet
6. Green inserts for fencing
7. Supply and install heavy duty cable trays for top of Water Tank
8. Waveguide install costs — 278 feet
9. Condensation Drains — no charge
10. Additional Coax and waveguide with associated hardware
a. 115 feet 1-1/4" (TX)
b. 115 feet of %" coax (test line)
c. 230 feet of 7/8" coax (2 RX lines)
d. 278 feet of additional waveguide (2 W/G)
11. 3 days addiitonal Project Management time
Contract# 00208254 Contract Date: December 2016

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between Collin
County Sheriff's Office and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

Contract Price Adjustments

This Change Order (#08) | $55,524.17

Original Contract Value: | $10,707,781.00

Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order

numbers [ 55 | throughj: 07 |

$441,156.21

Page 10of3




@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

CHANGE ORDER

[C/O # 08]

New Contract Value: | $11,204,461.38

Completion Date Adjustments

Original Completion Date: | 20 April 2018

Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order: | 1 May 2019

New Completion Date: | 1 May 2019

Changes in Equipment: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed

e Additional Coax and waveguide and associated hardware required for relocation of shelter
compound
o 115 feet of 1-1/4” coax

O
0
[®)

115 feet of 12" coax
230 feet of 7/8” coax
278 feet of additional waveguide

Changes in Services: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed

e Anna

1
2;
8

4
5
6.
i
8
9
1

Guard Post (Bollards) — Quantity 13

10 foot trenching for electrical power credit
Coax install costs

a. 115 feet 1-1/4" (TX)

b. 115 feet of 5" coax (test line)

c. 230 feet of 7/8" coax (2 RX lines)

d. 278 feet of additional waveguide (2 W/G)
Water tight Tank penetrations — Quantity 5
Additional trenching for coax cable - 55 feet
Green inserts for fencing

Supply and install heavy duty cable trays for top of Water Tank
Waveguide install costs — 278 feet

. Condensation Drains — no charge

0. Additional Project Management Time — 3 days

Schedule

Changes: (describe change or N/A)

N/A

Pricing Changes: (describe change or N/A)

All prices and quantities are NET Sum values (original +/- adds and deletions) and include
equipment and services.

Total for this Change Order Request is: $55,524.17 per attached matrix.

Customer

Responsibilities: (describe change or N/A)

Page 2 of 3




CHANGE ORDER

@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS
[CIO # 08]

Review requested changes in this document, approve, sign and return to Motorola for contract
execution.

Payment Schedule for this Change Order:
(describe new payment terms applicable to this change order)

All added cost and/or credits associated with these change orders will be billed upon completion

Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force. If there are
any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the
provisions of this Change Order will prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the last date signed below.

Motorola Solutjons, Inc. Collin County

By: By:

rJ

Printed Name: Printed Name:

Title: T Title:

Date: S - Date:
ate: Q/(;//'/ﬁ ate:

Reviewed by: Date:
Motorola Solutions, Inc. Project Manager

Page 3 0of 3




