OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS

JIM SKINNER, SHERIFF

DATE: May 11, 2020

TO: Collin County Commissioners Court
FROM: Jim Skinner, Collin County Sheriff
RE: Change Order to Motorola Contract for P25 System

=9

Change Order #12

Farmersville and Princeton radio tower generators
This change order provides the services identified as Full Service for the generators
at the Princeton and Farmersville Radio Sites. Due to the delays earlier in the
project; the oil now shows a high level of Silicon which could damage the generators

when they are finally turned on.

Total cost of this change order is $3,567.06, bring the contract delta to $773,156.03.

JOS/pp

4300 Community Avenue, McKinney, TX 75071
Sheriff's Office (972) 547-5100 | Detention (972) 547-5200 | www.collincountysheriff.org



