0 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDER
[C/O # 10]

Change Order No. 10

Date: August 26, 2019
Project Name: Collin County Digital Upgrade

Customer Name: Collin County

Customer Project Mgr: Commander Pam Palmisano

The purpose of this Change Order: Various additions and deletions

This Change Order addresses costs / credits required for various additions and deletions.
1. Changes necessitated by requests made by the City of McKinney for the West McKinney
Water Tank Site (see atttached document for additional details)
Shelter Price Increase for West McKinney site
Celina Tower Remediation
Router for Collin County Sheriff's Office
Microwave Line Card for Ridgeview site
Adjusts the Project completion date
Modifies Payment Terms

NN

Contract# 00208254 Contract Date: December 2016

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between Collin
County Sheriff's Office and Motarola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

Contract Price Adjustments

This Change Order (#10) | $237,913.68

Original Contract Value: | $10,707,781.00

Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order
numbers : 0o | through | 4 ; . | $512,739.81

New Contract Value: | $11,458,434.49

Completion Date Adjustments -
Original Completion Date: | 20 April 2018

Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order: | 31 March 2020

New Completion Date: | 31 August 2020

Page 1 of 2




0 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDER
[C/O # 10]

Changes in Equipment: (additions, deletions or modifications)
1. West McKinney Shelter Price Increase

2. Router for Collin County Sheriff's Office

3. Microwave Line Card for Ridgeview Site

See Change Order Matrix for details of costs

" Changes In Services: (additions, deletions or modifications)

Changes necessitated by requests made by the City of McKinney for the West McKinney Water
Tank Site (see attached document for additional details)

Celina Tower Remediation

See Change Order Matrix for details of costs

Schedule Changes: (describe change or N/A)
Completion date adjusted to August 31, 2020

Pricing Changes: (describe change or N/A)

All prices and quantities are NET Sum values (original +/- adds and deletions) and include
equipment and services.

Total for this Change Order Request is: $237,913.68 per attached matrix.

Customer Responsibilities: (describe change or N/A)

Review requested changes in this document, approve, sign and return to Motorola for contract
execulion.

Payment Schedule for this Change Order:
(describe new payment terms applicable to this change order)

All added cost and/or credits associated with this change orders (Change Order 10) will be billed
upon completion.

Additionally Billing Events for Civil Work and FNE Install complete have been modified to 50%
complete and 100% complete each, per the attached revised billing schedule.

Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain In full force. If there are
any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the
provisions of this Change Order will prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the last date signed below.

Motorola Solutions, Inc. Collin County
~7, :
By: ﬂ/ L. //Lf/ B By:
Printed Name: dec T J,&-';,.,-J Printed Name:

Title: ﬂéﬁ /e m{)é T T /i"'éﬂ ) ,7/ “ Title:

Date: = 5;/12(; /19 ‘ Dat:
Reviewed by l/( /I/LU\_ Date: (/ 7’(/ / / ﬁ

torola Solutions, Inc. Project Manager

Page 2 of 2



(128 4% ot 151 ol W Y

[ej0 |

1e 90l1d J9BAUOY Joquosqng

18quosang) paddiys solpey 1equosgng

08'62.'G6.$ %000} 3N4 40 %01 e aouedsdoy 10sfold jeuld ol
m—: . 3IN4 Jo
08'62.'56.$ %0004 %01 Je suibag Aluelepn ‘aoue)deooy Wa)sAg Sl
: . 3N4 J0 %G’/ 18 panolddy
O 0,
5€'261'965% e pue pajaldwog %00} SUoKelEIsu| IN bl
e . aNdJo g,
S€'/61°969% 00 1€ panoiddy pue pejejdwod %00 HOM IAID £l
3INd
I ] 10 %01 e (Buibers wouy INA o wewdiys
08'62.'G6.$ %0001 3s0d sAep g9 wnwiuw 230 0}) jeuoyelado
S3jqeHOd pue s8|IqO JO Yojeq puodes Zi
89'€16°LECS 09 Jo uopsjdwod uodn Buyg sebueys Aauunioly 1sep - g} Jeplo ebueyn i
. sebuey) eABMOIDI BUN||9D)
EV'650'91$ 09 j0 uoye|dwiod uodn Buiig ' 008114 §951) 14BI - § JOPIO SBUBYD ol
L1'$25'GS$ 09 o uoajdwod uodn buiig Sabueyd a)ig euuy - g JapIO abueyd 6
o e } AN JO %5/ Je paAoiddy
o,
§€'264°965% oS PUE Pa}aidWoD %05 SUORE|BISU| N 8
s i ENEFCE-Y]
S€'164'965% ik e panoiddy pue paje|duiod %08 HOM IIAD L
£.°GEE'S6ES 00 j0 uopsjduicd uodn buljig 9 ybnouyy | s1apiQ sbueyd 9
81'028'S Y 09 $0 uopejdwiod uodn Buijjig / 19pJ0 ebueyd S
e : 3N4 JO %02 1€ buibers
09°657°165°}$ %00°0¢ woy) uswdinb3 aimonasesuy jo idisosy v
e . 3N Jo %01 Je peAciddy pue
08'62.'66.$ %000} pajejdwo) (M) melnsy ubiseq Jsuwiojsny ¢
08'62.'G66.$ %00°0} 3N4 40 %01 1. pajejdwod Bunasy YO — Moy z
00°685'052°28 1d1909y uodn %001 1dis0ay uodn 900} 1e (soud 1oenuc)

junouwly adloAU|

an( junowy Joenuon

auO0}SaIN

}
jusA3 Bulllg




