
GD. • 
Office of the Purchasing Agent 

Collin County Administration Building 

Contract Amendment Thirteen (13) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 
McKinney, TX 75071 

972-548-4165 

Vendor: Motorola Solutions, Inc. Contract 
Contract No. 

P25 Trunked Radio Replacement 
1507 LBJ Freeway 2016-020 
Suite 700 
Farmers Branch, TX 75234 Effective Date _3_-A_u...;:g-::...2_0 _________ _ 

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2016-986-12-19 
Change Amendment No. 1: 2017-433-06-19 
Change Amendment No. 2: 2017-551-08-07 
Change Amendment No. 3: 2017-706-09-18 
Change Amendment No. 4: 2017-966-12-04 
Change Amendment No. 5: 2018-010-01-08 
Change Amendment No. 6: 2018-245-03-19 
Change Amendment No. 7: 2018-67 4-08-20 
Change Amendment No. 8: 2018-869-10-08 
Change Amendment No. 9: 2019-355-05-13 
Change Amendment No. 10: 2019-780-09-16 
Change Amendment No. 11: 2020-119-02-10 
Change Amendment No. 12: FYI 
Change Amendment No. 13: 

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT 

Add (2) Multi-unit chargers (PMPN4284A) and (4 ) portable batteries 
1 (PMNN4424AR) Impress Li Ion 2300M) - Like -Kind exchange for server license 

for Red Hat (see line 2) 

2 Remove REDHAT Server License Fee 1 year subscription (Like Kind exchange
for chargers and batteries on line 1) 

3 Add (2) UEM licenses (UA00146AA) at $0 cost value add for concurrent 
network monitoring purposes at Central Plant and Radio Manager Desk) 

4 Extend Contract through 2/28/2021 

The original (contract sum) was. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 
Net change to Amendment(s) (show$ plus, minus or unchanged) 
Amendment No. I $ 9,4 I 8.80 
Amendment No. 2 $(177,039.74) 
Amendment No. 3 $(115,159.00) 
Amendment No. 4 $ 17,555.00 
Amendment No. 5 
Amendment No. 6 
Amendment No. 7 
Amendment No. 8 
Amendment No. 9 
Amendment No. 10 
Amendment No. 11 
Amendment No. 12 
Amendment No. 13 
TOTAL AMENDMENT TO DATE 

$ 16,166.67 
$ 644,394.00 
$ 45,820.48 
$ 55,524.17 
$ 16,059.43 
$ 237,913.68 
$ 18,935.48 
$ 3,567.06 
$ 
$ 773,156.03 

The new (contract sum) including this Amendment will be.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S 

10,707,781.00 

11,480,937.03 

$1,148.00 

-$1,148.00

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

($40,000






