OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS

JIM SKINNER, SHERIFF

DATE: July 15, 2020

TO: Collin County Commissionegs Court
FROM: Sheriff Jim Skinner 5
RE: Change order to Motorola Contract for P25 Radio System

Change Order #13 includes:
Add (2) multi-unit battery chargers and (4) APX4000 Portable Radio Batteries (like-
kind exchange for 1 year REDHAT License Subscription provided by Collin County
listed below, $1,148 value).
Remove 1 year REDHAT License Subscription (-$1,148 value)
Add (2) Additional UEM Software Licenses at no cost ($40,000 value)

Completion date adjusted to February 28, 2021.

The total cost of this charge order is $0.00. The contract value remains the same at
$11,480,937.03 with a contract delta of $773,156.03.

JOS/pp

4300 Community Avenue, McKinney, TX 75071
L Sheriff's Office (972) 547-5100 | Detention (972) 547-5200 | www.collincountysheriff.org



