
 

CHANGE ORDER 
[C/O # 14] 

 

 

 Page 1 of 2  

 

Change Order No. 14 

Date: April 20th, 2021 

Project Name: Collin County Digital Upgrade 

Customer Name: Collin County 

Customer Project Mgr: Capt. Chris Havey 

 
The purpose of this Change Order: Document changes to the contract products and services 
  

This Change Order provides for changes to products and services as listed: 

• Define the BDA system replacement for the CC Jail and Courthouse 

• Add Antenna system parts and services for Juvenile detention book-in area  

• Add ADP Encryption licenses for the radio consoles 

• Descope select technical training courses 

• Reallocate the descoped training course credits towards the purchase of Security 
Monitoring and Remote Security Update Services for a single year. Any remaining funds 
will be used towards a Radio Repair Bank Balance. 

• Adjust project completion date 
 
Total Value = $388,753.48 
Total Contract change (Net) = $0.00   

             

 

Contract # 00208254 Contract Date: December 2016 

 
In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between Collin 

County Sheriff’s Office and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved: 

 

Contract Price Adjustments 

This Change Order (#14) $0.00 

Original Contract Value: $10,707,781.00 

Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order 
numbers                      through       -    -        :-           $773,156.03 

New Contract Value  $11,480.937.03 

 

Completion Date Adjustments 

Original Completion Date: 20 April 2018 

Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order: 28 February 2021 

New Completion Date: 31 July 2021 

 

00 13 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 56D99796-F334-46C8-9E16-1E55BA0836E1



0 ,,o,.c,FtoLA soLuTto^/s CHANGE ORDER
lc/o # 141

Changee in Equipment: (additions, deletions or modifications)
Add the following equipment:

1) BDA system forthe Collin County Jail and Courthouse (see attached)
2) Add Antenna system for Juvenile detention book-in area (see attached)
3) Add ADP Encryption licenses for the radio consoles (below) = $6,770.00QTY NOMENCLATURE DESCRIPTION

1 T8063 MCCTSOOSECUREVPM UPGRADE
I CA00",I5AA ADD: ADPALGORITHM
2 T7586 l(r/L,1000 FLASHPORT UPGRADE
2 CA01635AA ENH: SWUPGRADE TOCURRENT ASTRO 25
2 CAOlEtlAA ADD: ADP PRIVACY

Add the folloring services:
1) BDA system for the Collin County Jail and Courthouse (see attached)
2) Add Antenna system for Juvenile detention book-in area (see attached)
3) Descope the following select technicaltraining courses (below)

a)1st echelon radio tech training; b)System Tech resident training; c)System Manager training
4) Reallocate the descoped training course credits towards the purchase of Security

Monitoring and Remoto Securi$ Update Services for a single year. Any remaining funds
willbe used towards a Radio Repair Bank Balance

Schedute Chanqes: Hescribe chanaa or N/t
Schedule has been updated to reflect current implementation timing and Customer Requested
Final Acceptance Date.

Pricing Ghanges: (descibe change or MA)

Allprices and quantities are NET Sum values (original+/- adds and deletions) and include
uipment and services. Total for this Change Order Request is: $0.00 per attached matrix.

Customer ReBponsibilities: (descnbe chanqe or N/A
Review requested changes in this document, sign and return to Motorola for contract execution.

Payment Schedule for this Change Order:
'descibe new terms to
Not Appli

Unless amended aborre, all other terms and conditions of the Contracl shall rernain in full fore. lf there are
any inconsisterncies befirveen tfie provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the
provisions of this Change Order will prevail.

lN WTNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the last date signed below.

Motorola Solutions, lnc. Collin County

By:

Printed Name:

Title:

Date:

Reviewed by:

Printed Name.

Page 2 ot 2

Date:

Ct Order No. 2021-532-06-07

Michelle Charnoski

Purchasing Agent

DocuSign Envelope ID: 56D99796-F334-46C8-9E16-1E55BA0836E1

6/9/2021

6/9/2021


		2021-06-09T14:14:14-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




