Office of the Purch:
Collin County Administratic

Contract Amendment  seven(7) 2300 Bloomdale R
McKinne
97,
Vendor: Motorola Solutions, Inc. Contract P25 Trunked Radio Replacement
1507 LBJ Freeway Contract No. 2016-020
Suite 700
Farmers Branch, TX 75234 Effective Date 23-Jul-18
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2016-986-12-19
Change Amendment No. 1: 2017-433-06-19
Change Amendment No. 2: 2017-551-08-07
Change Amendment No. 3: 2017-706-09-18
Change Amendment No. 4: 2017-966-12-04
Change Amendment No. 5: 2018-010-01-08
Change Amendment No. 6: 2018-245-03-19
Change Amendment No. 7:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

ltem #1 Wilmeth - additional conduit for fiber optic cable $ 477115

ltem #2 Princeton - Shelter Access Driveway $ 3524813

Item #3 Princeton - Wrought Iron Fencing $  9,443.20

Itemn #4 Princeton - Chain Link Fence Credit $  (3,642.00)
Total $ 45,820.48

The original (CORITACt SUIM) Was. . . . ... .o.iiuranreneenransonuennann, $ 10,707,781.00

Net change to Amendment(s) (show $ plus, minus or unchanged)

Amendment No. 1 $ 9,418.80

Amendment No. 2 $(177,039.74

Amendment No. 3 $(115,159.00

Amendment No. 4 $ 17,555.00

Amendment No. 5 $ 16,166.67

Amendment No. 6 $644,394.00

Amendment No. 7 $ 45,820.48

TOTAL AMENDMENT TO DATE $441,156.21

The new (contract sum) including this Amendment willbe . ............... $ 11,148,937.21

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
Frank Monteleone (print name) COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

Motorola Solutions, Inc. Collin County Administration Building




1501 10th Street
Plano, Texas 75074
SIGNATURE O

TITLE: Territory Services Director
DATE: T-10 1L

2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

Michalyn Rains, CPPB, CPPO
Purchasing Agent
DATE:




