
DocuSign Envelope ID: 56D99796-F334-46C8-9E16-1 E55BA0836E1 

Contract Amendment Fourteen (14) 

Office of the Purchasing Agent 
Collin County Administration Building 

2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 

McKinney, TX 75071 
972-548-4165 

Vendor: Motorola Solutions, Inc. Contract P25 Trunked Radio Replacement 
1507 LBJ Freeway Contract No. 2016-020 
Suite 700 
Farmers Branch, TX 75234 Effective Date 7-Jun-21 --------------

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2016-986-12-19 
Change Amendment No. 1: 2017-433-06-19 
Change Amendment No. 2: 2017-551-08-07 
Change Amendment No. 3: 2017-706-09-18 
Change Amendment No. 4: 2017-966-12-04 
Change Amendment No. 5: 2018-010-01-08 
Change Amendment No. 6: 2018-245-03-19 
Change Amendment No. 7: 2018-67 4-08-20 
Change Amendment No. 8: 2018-869-10-08 
Change Amendment No. 9: 2019-355-05-13 
Change Amendment No. 10: 2019-780-09-16 
Change Amendment No. 11: 2020-119-02-10 
Change Amendment No. 12: FYI 
Change Amendment No. 13: 2020-696-08-03 
Change Amendment No. 14: 2021-532-06-07 

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT 

Collin County Courthouse and Jail Bidirectional amplifier (BDA) replacements 

1.0 
including equipment and services at cost of $378,968.82 to applied to the existing 

$0.00 
contract committed cost identified as "Supplemental Coverage Solution, 
Bidirectional Amplifiers" allowance for a not to exceed cost of $500,000. 

Add antenna system parts and services for county owned mobile control station 
in Juvenile Detention Book-In area. Total cost $3,014.66 is to be applied to the 

2.0 towards the existing contract committed cost identified as "Supplemental $0.00 
Coverage Solution, Bidirectional Amplifiers" allowance for a not to exceed total of 
$500,000. 

3.0 
Current balance in the "Supplemental Coverage Solution, Bidirectional Amplifiers 

$0.00 
(not to exceed $500,000)" is $118,016.52 

4.0 Add ADP Encryption licenses for 8 dispatch consoles to enable interoperability $ 6,770.00 
with City of McKinney ADP encrypted radio system. 

Remove/descope Technical Training Services. Includes the following courses. 
5.0 System tech resident course (except course AST1038 will be provided); 1st $ (62,858.00) 

echelon radio tech course; System Manager Course. 

Reallocate the descoped training course credits towards the purchase of Security 
6.0 Monitoring and Remote Security Update Services for a single year. Any $56,088.00 

remaining funds will be used towards a Radio Repair Bank Balance 

7.0 Extend Contract Implementation through 7/31/2021 $0.00 
Total Change Order $0.00 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect 
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 56D99796-F334-46C8-9E16-1E55BA0836E1 

The original (contract sum) wa5................ . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . $ 10,707,781.00 
Net change to Amendment(s) (show$ plus, minus or unchanged) 
Amendment No. I $ 9.418.80 
Amendment No. 2 $(177,039.74) 
Amendment No. 3 $(115,159.00) 
Amendment No, 4 $ 17,555.00 

Amendment No. 5 

Amendment No. 6 

Amendment No, 7 

Amendment No. 8 
Amendment No. 9 
Amendment No. 10 
Amendment No. 11 
Amendment No. 12 
Amendment No. 13 
Amendment No. 14 

TOT AL AMENDMENT TO DATE 

$ 16,166.67 

$ 644,394.00 

$ 45,820.48 

$ 55,524.17 

$ 16.059,43 
$ 237,913.68 
$ 18,935.48 
$ 3.567.06 
$ 

$ 

$ 773,156.03 

The new (contract sum) including this Amendmem will be ... , .... ,., ....... $ 11,480,937.03 

ACCEPTED BY: 

_M_a_rc_Jo_h_n_so_n ________ (print name) 

Motorola Solutions, Inc. 
1507 LBJ Freeway, Suite 700 

:w.;.$-
Ilil.f; Regional Service Manager 

DATE: ,?'/il/;;>1 

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY 
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS' COURT 

Collin County Administration Building 
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 

Mc~~lfinla'ti~~ 75071 

~~u ~s~i 
~es~-i. CPPB 
Purchasing~} 2 021 
DATE: 




